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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3960
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012
BENGALI MEDIUM SCHOOLS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether, during the rainy season, students are being forced to leave the school as the rainy water comes into the school rooms; 

(b) if so, the time by which necessary repairs would be done; 

(c) whether the school has not been provided with toilet, electricity, safe drinking water, etc.; 

(d) if so, the action taken to provide the same in the school; 

(e) whether, it is a fact that the Government Secondary School Manpur (Bengali medium) has been posted with the Principal from non-
Bengali region, who is unable to read and understand the writing made by the Bengali medium students or lacking the knowledge of
Bengali; and 

(f) if so, the reasons for not utilizing his services in a Hindi/English medium schools which have science streams?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): The Administration of Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar Island has informed that there are no such reports of rain water
entering class rooms. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c) & (d): The Administration of Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar Island has reported that the school has adequate toilet,
electricity and safe drinking water facilities. 

(e) & (f): The Administrative Heads of Schools such as Principal/Vice-Principal/Head Master (Secondary) are not posted medium-
wise. 
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